
NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S SALE
(NON-JUDICIAL FORECLOSURE)

c5^^-/ —
FILE^OR RECORD

AT ■0'C1.0CKp_ M.
FEB 0 4 2021'

February 4, 2021'  NAVARIp (^MTY. tLxAS
^  DEPUTY

Notice is hereby given of a pubiic, non-judicial foreciosure sale.

Notice to i\flember(s) of Armed Forces: Assert and protect your rights as a member
of the Armed Forces of the United States, if you are or your spouse is serving on
active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas National
Guard or the National Guard of another state or a as a member of the reserve
component of the Armed Forces of the United States, please send written notice of
the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately. The address
of the sender of this notice is set forth below.

Deed of Trust:

Date: April15, 2020

Grantor: Jose Munoz

Trustee: David K. Waggoner

Beneficiary: Cross Country Cattle Company, Inc.

Recorded In: Clerk's Instrument Number 00005496,
Official Public Records of Navarro County, Texas,

Secures: Real Estate Lien Note (the "Note") in the original principal
amount of $84,000.00, executed by Jose Munoz and payable to the order
of Cross Country Cattle Company, Inc.

Description of the Real Property: All of the real property described on Exhibit "A*
attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes (the "Property"). ■

Trustee: David K. Waggoner

Trustee-s Address: 103 West Elm Street .
P.O. Box 875
Hillsboro, Texas. 76645

Page 1 of 3



Foreclosure Sale (the "Sale");

Date: Tuesday. March 2, 2021

Time: The Sale shall begin no earlier than 1:00 P.M., or no later than three
hours thereafter. The Sale shall be completed by no later than 4:00 P.M.

Place: On the ground level of the south exterior steps of the Navarro County
Courthouse, 300 West Third Avenue, in Corsicana, Texas, in the area
designated, for foreclosure sales by the Commissioners Court of Navarro County,
Texas, pursuant to Section 51.002 of the Texas Property Code.

Terms of Sale: The Sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest
bidder for cash, subject to the provisions of the Deed of Trust permitting the
Beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the Note up to the amount of
the unpaid debt secured by the Deed of Trust at the time of the Sale. Pursuant
to the Deed of Trust, the Beneficiary has the right to direct the Trustee to sell the
Property in one or more parcels and/or to sell all or only part of the Property.

The Deed of Trust permits the Beneficiary to postpone, withdraw, or reschedule
the Sale for another day. In that case, the trustee or substitute trustee under the Deed
of Trust need not appear at the date, time, and place of a scheduled sale to announce
the postponement, withdrawal, or rescheduling. Notice of the date of any rescheduled
foreclosure sale will be re-posted and re-filed in accordance with the posting and filing
requirements of the Texas Property Code. Such re-posting or re-filing may be after the
date originally scheduled for this Sale.

Those desiring to purchase the Property will need to demonstrate their ability to
pay cash on the day the property is sold. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct
an independent investigation of the nature and physical condition of the Property.

The Sale is a non-judicial Deed of Trust lien and security interest foreclosure
sale being conducted pursuant to-the power of sale granted by the Deed of Trust.
The Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the Deed of
Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Sale will necessarily be
made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Property, if any, to the extent
that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed of
Trust. Pursuant to Section 51.0075 of the Texas Property Code, the Trustee reserves
the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the sale. Any such further
conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held
by the Trustee.

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property shall be
sold on an "AS IS, WHERE IS" basis, without any expressed or implied warranties,
except as to the warranties (if any) provided for under the Deed of Trust.

Page 2 of 3



Default has occurred under the Deed of Trust and the Beneficiary has requested
me, as the duly appointed Trustee, to conduct the Sale. Notice is given that before the
Sale the Beneficiary may appoint another person as Trustee to conduct the Sale.

Executed this 4th day of February, 2021.

)avid K. Waggoner, Trdwee
State Bar No. 50511604

103 West Elm Street

P.O. Box 875

Hillsboro, Texas 76645
Telephone: 254-580-0265
lnfo@WaggonerLawFirm.net

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I am David K. Waggoner, whose address is 103 West Elm Street, Hillsboro, Texas, 76645. I
hereby declare under penalty of perjury that on February 4, 2021, I filed this Notice of Trustee's
Sale at the office of the Navarro County Clerk and caused it to be posted at the location
directed by the Navarro County Commissioners Court.

David K. Waggoner cff

Page 3 of 3



EXHIBIT "A'
Page 1 of 2

fcij III *-• Wk

flBLO NPXeiS

<.*j<K^SiS tliJfc/ti'fK'iir tvO":.
fsmr^, 2
W r06 >,CPyRS •

<IA-7?.RT<0. COUMT'^.

"W. ■n.V^U'ftE'AU. iJOPViSV
,i^gif5TV^Cn' 15rt

to ^m^ -c^'KXra.Xii' R*r paccei isli Ja-wl sitvsatsKi
in ■^gnie- M. jga-uji^feu gurv^v ^strwei. '3:54,, 't^iavsirrp -Ci^untyi
U'©5t<»s, iioing siart o£ a cu^i'^d atJt-© fcS;act dcac^ibt^
132 recbfc^aa -iS i'nScnutKJRC- '2QZa-^-O(yD0a2&7 ^Z-. -en? De_ec|-5i^<saW5 o.i:. MayarK6 Ccvtini:y, T;«JX?3».r SaicJ Cspgocc ,pir of
Jatia ia!ft'ina''AC^A'^ fuiiy 'fe^ycriroa^ by and b'^ands ,3^

-■lib?-

T,

asCAWMTNCi ia^ a 8»< 1/^"
i.cv«®^ bf -uli-is t*?

'raboi-da^i.,3 A. VoJiinii^ 7, psg©; £5., mni^ psjtjd.rds.- -of Ncivo^x-o
S^aaeny, 're«4&; • ^

^HEllCfil-VwiUj the lioe Pi directddMaJ canl-fcoa SIG'SeU'^"
-37M2 x6 V srit- JTOd :5o»ii:hjegsst
ni i.hjK' •?:?»-'iJirf-

TliEKG'E. .S5&''3E-'3fl'^M lS'5fi.'5fl t««r Ui& J^ornca-
4:hle' -ihisdtQd ah'MW Ci^ a2Jt»> mWAisasj

)?b>.0: a <'^:c I'/i" M' n rV5d-

w±L-h . tha
hoirfchwcs£ borjibr ot thii? JUthesa;; R5fl- 3? 25. Q
Tficii, ct'-'tidT- I J'l'hh;

iinSiOi f eet to tiip ^iiAcsi^ ef
nP^ltthfnVj itd c«>icriT»in^: I'Ov'nd hcire^ «f la«d.^

SURVEYOR'^a SER3JI-P-ie7*;FIOf3'. ^ ,

s niy &»s«^-ioh bua ■.sbgsb^.tfl&lbh the .d^^h.5ip«S.;ug. iihci cbtiestf b^ist ft? .aty KT>oyi:i-©cSae add
brmo tKfc: atn wsy :ofc peeenaser,

baj 9..
I  1 .... . . .

ei/QR/EOZD

MaCK I'Tertel:!- ,RfeQiSi3ex^d..S?io?e?J:^*oBa.J. Aftnd 5»uxveypT
Nijittl^ej; '1373
¥iM 4^6. a'D'.QaasoD;,

V |ij-t

r^gsPefsJ^lalsVH



EXHIBIT "A"
Page 2 of 2

OesorlptioaJ;

"nic- Rl;AM7AtlO!4

•■ 7/22

P0V%3!SB

•THR BLA^}TA'no^^
WT !«>
7/2S

g.M,.«A2aRA0
suit A^'S+

v»
VRACT

• laoo'A

7R«:T 2^
10.00 AC

l/a" SIR

fO.UQ AC

3l>;O0 ACv^'O

tO.OQ AC

^ Xk /SJ^^^WACX ■'^.

,^>i^T«ACrr 7^
jo.-co AC>i

Z(^X' X

0 » »/2-Sft ti T'-PQST

N07£; RE^EREHCES. ARE
a5.FeET:PR0M ?ROPEHTr
CORHK 'UHIESS noted.

6; SHAfl
•sub: a-7?0

2Ql-}-OQOn5C7J

FW..V'. „
SO. SPiNDiS

/iP^BOXv-iOCATlOM .
20('I£ A, fWM ■t8343a«7SO
EFreCTP^ S/5/201^ ■

20.t4,^.OSI0007V

■R^f. il9;4t
1/2" m

■«0TB, BEAR/KCS 5flSE3> CfJ CPS.
•C0S«VATlOfi»;7»AO tS83.

•SGAUt:
CJ^ll^Tys NAVABRO"
ftCirWGE: -H0.2S AC.
SURVEY: .y;.«r-.GAZNeAU
bSSCRlPJlt^, :Z(HO-ODX025?
SURMEyEO TI^V CROSS COUNTRY OATTl£. COJilRAHY- l{iCi

^  LEGEHD- . -
W;V> w IRpOATlOJi'CONTROL V'ALW:

PQiHT-QF CCaHENCS<Elff
P:Q.Bj,-w POlNTiOi? aCCWNWC
"'W/M'*>• Water 'Meter
W/V Xii WATER VALVE
VlR.'^w-FOU'ND ;1RCN "BDD
Sift-.a VSpT •IRON,ROD

TEU^P-TaERHOfiE ■ ,
i/<?» Aift COWSTICNER

•4e-r-K-•« fENCE- ■
-C—.-« 'POWERlbJE-.

Wi liiB' ijre-JtiO *iuvef i»s4» .wtfai! ifTRM .BWWERi IRJISMB
-Oil* 'tstf &- D^«i> KCEHSBBr tOB W fiflW sr

ATHCN^W 7«5r-2i>W

BCVI&?" 01/23/2020
•<<ni3>^67S-B)S0

ttoS^pSS'
Bs;i3tored:Pror.a>'AVB]'Lv>i&urny('
NpnlMF-43JJ'

mo-Asz^Tefo
. Vrt^rtW»wtifcnSiirw».«vct7a^n«^W«^
WilSaKfritW 5UW»>eBf.«W«fC3'f^*'''W©
WaZMrr.amrs/; . -. --i

15uycc*s Jb.iUalf Seller's Init}alst.,i


